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Gordon Stuntz wins 2nd
SASBA title at Copperfield!

At Copperfield
Bowl in Houston,
SASBA president
Gordon Stuntz led
after Saturday, lost
the lead Sunday
morning to Paul
Houston, then
roared back in the
finals to a com-
manding lead and
won his 2nd SASBA
title. Paul shot 812
Sunday morning
and seemingly had
the momentum to
win, but ran into
carry problems in

the finals and fin- Clyde Fravel Georgetown, TX.

ished 2rd, Mike and Red Shrum

McHugh used the made their first
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Jim’s Notes

There were too many
MDMs to mention, though MM
didn’t have any and made
the finals. Roy Chesbro led
the CP parade with four,
three in one game. Mike Hol-
land was 2rd, Eddy missed by
one pin. Seibel made it by
one pin and bowled great in
the finals. Joe Vickrey
cashed in his first tourna-
ment. Marcel got a check. Ed
Campbell didn’t bowl great
but loved the Calcutta!

tournament’s only
300 to springboard
to 3rd, Clarence
McQueen bowled
great to finish 4th
and Jim King
huffed and puffed
his way to 5th.
Thanks to
Mike Nelson, Pete
Treybig and Bill
Lillard for hosting
again this year.
This was our 17th
straight year at
Copperfield, the
longest run for
any host center.

Jims Tip: :You should reex-
amine your mental game as
often as your physical game.
Have you developed into a com-
plainer? Is your self-talk nega-
tive or positive? Are you easily
upset by minute events (one
bathroom isn’t working, snack
bar isn’t open, Pro Shop closed,
etc.) It’s practically impossible
to win with a poor mental
game, so fine tune it just like
you try to fine tune the physical
part of your game.

finals. They will
make many more.
Two septuagenar-
1ans, Albert
Waites and Jerry
Beavers, made
the finals again.
Our next tour-
nament is in
Shreveport, LA on
August 13-14. It
is the Claude
Thomas Memorial
and is a regular
singles format.
The following
week is a regular
singles at Mel’s in
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Friday
Sweeper Results

Kenny Gullette 522
Don Robinson 521
Paul McCordic 514
Gary Janson 510
Paul McCordic 495
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AuGusT 13-14, 2011
CLAUDE THOMAS MEMORIAL SINGLES
ALL STAR LANES
9130 MANSFIELD RD, SHREVEPORT, LA 71118
PH: 318-687-3676
HOSTED BY: MIKE THOMAS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM SATURDAY

“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

NO HOST HOTEL FOR THIS
TOURNAMENT

Out on The Twig

AuGusT 20-21, 2011

REGULAR SINGLES
MEL’S LONE STAR LANES
1010 N. AUSTIN AVE., GEORGETOWN, TX 78626
PH: 512-868-8555
HOSTED BY: DOUG PATTON

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
COUNTRY INN & SUITES
600 SAN GABRIEL VILLAGE BLVD
GEORGETOWN, TX 78626
PH: 512-368-7244
$79

G

Notes: Join us for the Annual Claude Thomas Memorial
Singles in Shreveport on August 13-14. Aug 20-21 we are at
Mel’s in Georgetown. Great center and hospitality, come
on down and see Doug Patton and crew. Labor Day week-
end is a Super Senior Singles in Denton. This is only on
Saturday and Sunday. No bowling on Monday.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

ph:

2011 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

SASBA

Jim King—

Out on The Twig

2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

210-867-9582

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Aug 13-14, 2011 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Claude Thomas Memorial Singles
Aug 20-21, 2011 Mel’s Lone Star Lanes Georgetown, TX Singles
Sept 3-4, 2011 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles
Sept 10-11, 2011 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Non-Champs

Sept 24-25, 2011

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles

Oct 15-16, 2011

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Oct 22-23, 2011 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Oct 29-30, 2011 Metro Bowl Baton Rouge, LA Singles

Nov 5-6, 2011 Del Mar Houston, TX Singles

Nov 12-13, 2011 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX 4 Person Mixed Team
Dec 3-4, 2011 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Age Bracket Tournament

Dec 17-18, 2011

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Annual Christmas Team

2011 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

*denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Aug 6-7 PlaMor Lanes Huntsville, AL Singles
Aug 13-14 Savannah BowlingCtr Savannah, TN M/G Doubles
Aug 27-28 Thunder Alley Dickson, TN Singles
Oct 22-23 Paris Family FunCtr Paris, TN Singles
Nov 19-20 PinnacleFamily Ent.Ctr Clarksville, TN Annual Cham.

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr., Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com
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BOWLERS

1 Gordon Stuntz
2 Paul Houston
3 Mike McHugh
4 Clarence McQueen
5 Jim King (SS)
6 Bill Ferguson
7 Albert Waites (SS)
8 Pete Seibel
9 Gary James
10 Clyde Fravel
11 Red Shrum
12 Ernest Ross (SS)
13 Jerry Beavers (SS)
14 Gary Pfeil (SS)
15 T.J. Johnson (SS)

16 Marshall Medlin (SS)

OTHER CASHERS
17 Jerry Eddy
18 Jeff Clark
19 Rusty Bethley
20 Steve Wright
21 Matt Stewart (SS)
22 Ken Gullette
23 Joe Vickrey
24 Ted Vascocu
25 Leo Plaia (SS)

2011 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

Copperfield Bowl
Houston, TX

July 30-31, 2011

FINAL STANDINGS

High Super Seniors (Non-Cash)

Richard Martin
Win Cockrell
Fred Barnes
John Ubias
Kirk Harper
David Rountree

High 70 and over (Non-Cash)

Mike Broussard

High Sunday Block (Non-Cash)

Marcel Duvall (SS)

EARNINGS P/IM  TPINS AVE

$1,000.00 1005 4825 241.25
$825.00 816 4756 237.8
$700.00 719 4599 229.95
$600.00 711 4531 226.55
$525.00 682 4532 226.6
$460.00 671 4521 226.05
$420.00 653 4533 226.65
$390.00 625 4475 223.75
$360.00 587 4437 221.85
$330.00 573 4453 222.65
$310.00 543 4483 224.15
$290.00 529 4439 221.95
$270.00 475 4355 217.75
$260.00 439 4379 218.95
$250.00 404 4314 215.7
$240.00 401 4281 214.05
$193.00 264
$192.00 263
$191.00 250
$190.00 242
$189.00 225
$188.00 212
$187.00 211
$186.00 209
$185.00 199
$180.00 191
$180.00 177
$180.00 171
$180.00 170
$180.00 167
$180.00 158
$180.00 83
$150.00 959
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2011 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Copperfield Regular Singles
July 30-31, 2011
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

20.
30.
31.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Bowlers

. Paul Houston

. Gordon Stuntz

. Bill Ferguson

. Gary Pfeil (SS)

. Mike McHugh

. Red Shrum

. Jim King (SS)

. Ernest Ross (SS)

. Jerry Beavers (SS)
. Clyde Fravel

. Albert Waites (SS)
. Marshall Medlin (SS)
. Clarence McQueen
. Gary James

. T.J. Johnson (SS)

Pete Seibel

Jerry Eddy

Jeff Clark

Rusty Bethley
Steve Wright
Matt Stewart (SS)
Ken Gullette

Joe Vickery

Ted Vascocu

Leo Plaia (SS)
Marvin Biagas
Dorin White

Mike Kenerson
Richard Martin (SS)
Dennis Scott

Win Cockrell (SS)
Michael York
Kenny Cantu
Fred Barnes (SS)
John Ubias (SS)
Kirk Harper (SS)
Hank Jordan
Robert Dunaway
David Rountree (SS)

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PIM
584
494
438
348
341
340
317
316
306
289
284
275
274
269
265
265
264
263
250
242
225
212
211
209
199
198
192
192
191
186
177
177
173
171
170
167
165
159
158

40.

42.
43.
44.

45
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

56.

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77

Bowlers

Paul McCordic
Greg Cooper

Phil Gessner
Thurman Thomas (SS)
Marcel Duvall (SS)
Dale Patterson (SS)
Gladston Taylor
Thomas Young
Jerry Clark (SS)
Kenny Robertson (SS)
Benny Ellison

Mike Marks (SS)
MJ Janek (SS)
Mike Broussard (SS)
Jimmy Tyler (SS)
Van Maryland

Merv Parrish

John Hitzman (SS)
Gary Janson (SS)
Pat Currie (SS)
Melvin Ford

Johnny Santo (SS)
Jeff Janssen

Darrell Coats

Jim Paine (SS)
Rodney King

Bob Loffredo

Lester Landry (SS)
Mike Holland

Roy Chesbro (SS)
Donald Robinson
Randy Bybee

Ed Campbell

Paul Pender (SS)
Michael Ferguson
Rudy Garcia (SS)
Mike Cox

Troy Schanne

PIM
149
149
148
131
124
118
115
112
108
103
101

-167
-245
DNF
DNF



